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LANA Officers: 

Leslie Keen, President leslie.keen@peopleshealth.com  

Angele Authement, Vice President director@assumptionparishcoa.org  

Sabrina Sonnier, Treasurer acoasabrinas@bellsouth.net 

April Keller, Secretary akeller@stcharlescoa.com 

Lisa DeRouen, Past President lisaecoa@centurytel.net 

 

LANA Board Members: 

Becky Bergeron, Board Member bbergeron1@bellsouth.net  

Brenda Gardner, Board Member efelcoadir@bellsouth.net 

Brenda Hagan, Board Member wccoa71263@yahoo.com   

Tommie Gordon, Board Member tommie@wbrcoa.org 

Jackie Green, Board Member jgreen@calcoa.org 

Billy Justice, Board Member Bjustice@vhpla.com 

Evelyn LeBeau, Board Member eastcarrollaging@bellsouth.net  

Joyce McElroy, Board Member winncoa3@gmail.com 

Lynda McGehee, Board Member aging@centurytel.net 

Charlene Rodriguez, Board Member lafcoadirector@viscom.net 

 

For the 2018 Conference information, visit our website at Louisiana-aging.org 

 

LANA Mission Statement: Provide support and educate those in the field of aging and provide 
a collaborative voice to and for Louisiana seniors facing social and economic climate changes. 
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